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DEPARTMENT CHAIRS 

Susan Anderson, MD ‐ Family Medicine  357‐1502 
Susan.Anderson@usd.edu 

Loraine.Hartig@usd.edu 

Archana Chatterjee, MD ‐ Pediatrics 
357‐1538  Archana.Chatterjee@usd.edu 

357‐1511  Betty.Jorgensen@usd.edu 

Jerome Freeman, MD ‐ Neurosciences  357‐1363 
Jerome.Freeman@usd.edu 

Toni.LeVasseur@usd.edu 

Keith Hansen, MD ‐ OB/GYN  357‐1520 
Keith.Hansen@usd.edu 

Cindy.Heald@usd.edu 

Michael Koch, MD ‐ Pathology  357‐1527 
Michael.Koch@usd.edu 

Cindy.Heald@usd.edu 

Timothy Soundy, MD ‐ Psychiatry  322‐5707 
Timothy.Soundy@usd.edu 

Marsha.Rist@usd.edu 

Gary Timmerman, MD ‐ Surgery  357‐1520 
Gary.Timmerman@usd.edu 

Cindy.Heald@usd.edu 

Russell Wilke, MD ‐ Internal Medicine  357‐1363 
Russell.Wilke@usd.edu 

Toni.LeVasseur@usd.edu 

 
 
 
 
 

PILLAR 1 BLOCK DIRECTORS 

Lee Baugh, PhD ‐ Co‐Director Central/Peripheral Nervous          
System 

658‐6348  Lee.Baugh@usd.edu 

Daniel Bird, PhD – Skin/Musculoskeletal  658‐6325  Daniel.Bird@usd.edu 

Manas Das, MD – Medical Foundations 1  658‐6331  Manas.Das@usd.edu 

Kathleen Eyster, PhD – Reproductive/Endocrine  658‐6320  Kathleen.Eyster@usd.edu 

Victor Huber, PhD – Medical Foundations 2  658‐6390  Victor.Huber@usd.edu 

Michael Koch, MD –  Blood/Hematopoiesis/Lymphoreticular  333‐1720  Michael.Koch@usd.edu 

Curtis Kost, PhD – Renal/Urinary  658‐6317  Curt.Kost@usd.edu 

Yi‐Fan Li, PhD – Respiratory  658‐6319  Yifan.Li@usd.edu 

Douglas Martin, PhD – Cardiovascular  658‐6318  Doug.Martin@usd.edu 

Roy Mortinsen, MD – Clinical Foundations 1, 2, & 3  677‐5304  roymortinsen@gmail.com 

William Percy, PhD –  Gastrointestinal/Hepatobiliary  658‐6316  William.Percy@usd.edu 

Steve Waller, PhD – Co‐Director, Central/Peripheral Nervous 
System 

658‐6323  Steve.Waller@usd.edu 



 
 
 
 

PILLAR 2 PROGRAM DIRECTORS 

Wafa Akkad, MD – FM Preceptorship/Mini Blocks  357‐1512 
Wafa.Akkad@usd.edu 

Jenny.Wilka@usd.edu 

Susan Anderson, MD – Frontier And Rural Medicine (FARM) 
357‐1500  Susan.Anderson@usd.edu 

357‐1513  Debra.Wilka@usd.edu 

Muna Ashraf, MD – Cultural Immersion  357‐1372 
Muna.Ashraf@usd.edu 

Erin.Parham@usd.edu 

Mark Beard, MD MHA – Pillar 2 Medical Student Education  357‐1404  Mark.Beard@usd.edu 

Christopher Fischer, MD – Radiology  357‐1331 
Christopher.Fischer@sanfordhealth.org 

Amanda.Kurtenbach@usd.edu 

Laura Harmelink, RN – Assistant Director, Frontier And Rural 
Medicine (FARM) 

357‐1530  Laura.Harmelink@usd.edu 

357‐1513  Debra.Wilka@usd.edu 

Valerie Hearns, MD – OSCE  357‐1500 

Valerie.Hearns@usd.edu 

Erin.Parham@usd.edu 

osce@usd.edu 

Shannon Peck, MD – Co‐Director, Radiology 
328‐1412  Shannon.Peck@usd.edu 

357‐1363  Amanda.Kurtenbach@usd.edu 

 
 
 
 
 

PILLAR 2 CLERKSHIP DIRECTORS 

Valerie Hearns, MD – Family Medicine 
357‐1500  Valerie.Hearns@usd.edu 

357‐1513  Debra.Wilka@usd.edu 

Laurie Landeen, MD  – OB/Gyn 

357‐1520  laurie.landeen@sanfordhealth.org 

357‐1382  Pat.blake@usd.edu 

357‐1527  Cindy.Heald@usd.edu 

Michael Person, MD – Surgery 

  Mperson97@msn.com 

 334‐0393  lthelen@avera.org 

357‐1527  Cindy.Heald@usd.edu 

357‐1382  Pat.blake@usd.edu 

Bassel Salem, MD – Neurology  357‐1331 
Bassel.Salem@sanfordhealth.org 

Amanda.Kurtenbach@usd.edu 

Michelle Schimelpfenig, DO – Pediatrics 
759‐0952  Michelle.Schimelpfenig@sanfordhealth.org 

357‐1511  Betty.Jorgensen@usd.edu 

Rajesh Singh, MD – Psychiatry 

312‐8700  Rajesh.Singh@sanfordhealth.org 

312‐8707  Ann.Hamilton@sanfordhealth.org 

322‐5735  Megan.Johnson@usd.edu 

Kevin Whittle, MD – Internal Medicine 
357‐1340  Kevin.Whittle@avera.org 

357‐1363  Toni.LeVasseur@usd.edu 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AVERA COORDINATING COMMITTEE 

Heather Chester‐Adam, MD – Psychiatry  322‐5735 
Heather.Chester‐Adam@usd.edu 

Megan.Johnson@usd.edu 

Scott Hiltunen, MD – Internal Medicine  336‐2140  Scott.Hiltunen@usd.edu 

Marilyn Moor, RN, MA – Education Coordinator 
357‐1308  Marilyn.Moor@usd.edu 

357‐1347  Connie.Zimmer@usd.edu 

Michael Person MD  – Surgery  334‐0393  Mperson97@msn.com 

Patricia Peters, MD – Family Medicine  336‐2140  drpeters2002@yahoo.com 

Tim Ridgway, MD – Chair  357‐1306 
Tim.Ridgway@usd.edu 

Megan.VanSloten@usd.edu 

Bassel Salem, MD – Neurosciences  357‐1331 
Bassel.Salem@sanfordhealth.org 

Amanda.Kurtenbach@usd.edu 

Samuel Schimelpfenig, MD – Pediatrics  336‐2140  Samuel.Schimelpfenig@avera.org 

Annette Siewert, MD – OB/GYN 
322‐6720  Annette.Siewert@avera.org 

357‐1382  Pat.Blake@usd.edu 

 
 
 
 
 

PILLAR 3 LEADERSHIP & SUB‐INTERNSHIP DIRECTORS 

Wafa Akkad, MD – Rural Family Medicine  357‐1512 
Wafa.Akkad@usd.edu 

Jenny.Wilka@usd.edu 

Matthew Jahraus, DO – Internal Medicine  357‐1340 
Matthew.Jahraus@usd.edu 

Amanda.Kurtenbach@usd.edu 

William Fuller, MD – Psychiatry  322‐5735 
William.Fuller@avera.org 

Megan.Johnson@usd.edu 

Amy Hogue, MD – Family Medicine, SF  357‐1512 
Amy.Hogue@usd.edu 

Jenny.Wilka@usd.edu 

Nathan Miller, MD – Pillar 3  357‐1351  Nate.Miller@usd.edu 

Michael Person, MD– Surgery 

357‐1520  Mperson97@msn.com 

357‐1527  Cindy.Heald@usd.edu 

357‐1382  Pat.Blake@usd.edu 

Michelle Schimelpfenig, DO – Pediatrics 
759‐0952  Michelle.Schimelpfenig@sanfordhealth.org 

357‐1511  Betty.Jorgensen@usd.edu 

Bobbie Schneller, DO – Family Medicine, RC  357‐1512 
Bobbie.Schneller@usd.edu 

Jenny.Wilka@usd.edu 

Arleigh Trainor, MD – Emergency Medicine  357‐1512 
Arleigh.Trainor@usd.edu 

Jenny.Wilka@usd.edu 



 
 
 
 

SANFORD COORDINATING COMMITTEE 

Valerie Hearns, MD – Family Medicine 
357‐1500  Valerie.Hearns@usd.edu 

357‐1513  Debra.Wilka@usd.edu 

Sarah Jones Sapienza, MD – Surgery 

357‐1520  Sarah.Jones‐Sapienza@sanfordhealth.org 

357‐1527  Cindy.Heald@usd.edu 

357‐1382  Pat.Blake@usd.edu 

Laurie Landeen, MD  – OB/Gyn 

357‐1520  laurie.landeen@sanfordhealth.org 

357‐1382  Pat.Blake@usd.edu 

357‐1527  Cindy.Heald@usd.edu 

Marilyn Moor, RN, MA – Education Coordinator 
357‐1308  Marilyn.Moor@usd.edu 

357‐1347  Connie.Zimmer@usd.edu 

Tim Ridgway, MD – Chair  357‐1306 
Tim.Ridgway@usd.edu 

Megan.VanSloten@usd.edu 

Bassel Salem, MD – Neurosciences  357‐1331 
Bassel.Salem@sanfordhealth.org 

Amanda.Kurtenbach@usd.edu 

Michelle Schimelpfenig, DO – Pediatrics 
759‐0952  Michelle.Schimelpfenig@sanfordhealth.org 

357‐1511  Betty.Jorgensen@usd.edu 

Rajesh Singh, MD – Psychiatry 

312‐8700  Rajesh.Singh@sanfordhealth.org 

312‐8707  Ann.Hamilton@sanfordhealth.org 

322‐5735  Megan.Johnson@usd.edu 

Kevin Whittle, MD – Internal Medicine  357‐1340 
Kevin.Whittle@avera.org 

Toni.LeVasseur@usd.edu 

 
 
 
 

YANKTON COORDINATING COMMITTEE 

Lisa Amiotte, MD, – Psychiatry  668‐3321  lisa.amiotte@state.sd.us 

Sue Bak, RN – Education Coordinator  668‐2975  Sue.Bak@usd.edu 

Kevin Bray, MD – OB/GYN  665‐7841  kbray@yanktonmedicalclinic.com 

Lori Hansen, MD – Chair  668‐3065 
Lori.Hansen@usd.edu 

Rhonda.Heine@usd.edu 

Tyler Hanson, MD – Internal Medicine  357‐1340  Tyler.Hanson01@usd.edu 

Randy Heisinger, MD – Pediatrics  665‐7841  rheisinger@yanktonmedicalclinic.com 

Carrissa Pietz, MD – Family Medicine  665‐7841  Carrissa.Pietz@usd.edu 

Bassel Salem, MD – Neurosciences  357‐1331 
Bassel.Salem@sanfordhealth.org 

Amanda.Kurtenbach@usd.edu 

Luke Serck, MD – Surgery  665‐7841  lserck@yanktonmedicalclinic.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

RAPID CITY COORDINATING COMMITTEE 

James Bowman, MD – Internal Medicine  718‐3220  jdb@rushmore.com 

David Fromm, MD – Surgery  342‐3280  frommds@rcmed.net 

Mark Garry, MD – Psychiatry 
721‐8985
ext 353 

garrypsychiatry@yahoo.com 

Tara Haas, MD – OB/GYN  381‐9784  haastaral@gmail.com 

Sherri Koch, MD – Family Medicine  721‐6426  sddoc1080@hotmail.com 

Jennifer Kruger, MD ‐ Neurosciences  357‐1331 
Jen.krugermd@gmail.com 

Amanda.Kurtenbach@usd.edu 

Maggie Kuehler, MD – Pediatrics 
341‐7337  kuehler.maggie@gmail.com 

357‐1511  Betty.Jorgensen@usd.edu 

Heather Buckley – Education Coordinator 
394‐5105  Heather.M.Buckley@usd.edu 

394‐5105  Stephanie.Oates@usd.edu 

Matthew Simmons, MD – Chair  394‐5105  Matthew.Simmons@usd.edu 

 
 

FARM COORDINATING COMMITTEE 

Susan Anderson, MD – Chair 
357‐1500  Susan.Anderson@usd.edu 

357‐1513  Debra.Wilka@usd.edu 

Jerome Bentz, MD – Platte  337‐1501  Jerome.Bentz@avera.org 

Kevin Bjordahl, MD – Milbank  432‐4587  Kevin.Bjordahl@avera.org 

Chad Carda, MD – Pierre  945‐5295  drcarda@gmail.com 

Laura Harmelink, RN ‐ FARM Assistant Director  357‐1530  Laura.Harmelink@usd.edu 

Valerie Hearns, MD – Family Medicine 
357‐1500  Valerie.Hearns@usd.edu 

357‐1513  Debra.Wilka@usd.edu 

Anora Henderson, MD – Winner  842‐2626  Anora.Henderson@sanfordhealth.org 

Travis Henderson, MD – Mobridge  845‐3692  thenderson@primecare.org 

Jason Knudson, MD – Spearfish  642‐8618  JKnudson@regionalhealth.com 

Laurie Landeen, MD  – OB/Gyn 

357‐1520  laurie.landeen@sanfordhealth.org 

357‐1382  Pat.Blake@usd.edu 

357‐1527  Cindy.Heald@usd.edu 

Mary Jo Olson, MD – Vermillion  624‐9111  MaryJo.Olson@sanfordhealth.org 

Michael Person, MD– Surgery 

357‐1520  Mperson97@msn.com 

357‐1527  Cindy.Heald@usd.edu 

357‐1382  Pat.Blake@usd.edu 

Bassel Salem, MD – Neurosciences  357‐1363 
Bassel.Salem@sanfordhealth.org 

Amanda.Kurtenbach@usd.edu 

Michelle Schimelpfenig, DO – Pediatrics 
759‐0952  Michelle.Schimelpfenig@sanfordhealth.org 

357‐1511  Betty.Jorgensen@usd.edu 

Rajesh Singh, MD – Psychiatry 

312‐8700  Rajesh.Singh@sanfordhealth.org 

312‐8707  Ann.Hamilton@sanfordhealth.org 

322‐5735  Megan.Johnson@usd.edu 

Nanci Van Peursem, MD – Milbank  432‐4587  Nanci.VanPeursem@avera.org 

Kevin Whittle, MD – Internal Medicine  357‐1340 
Kevin.Whittle@avera.org 

Toni.LeVasseur@usd.edu 

Jason Wickersham, MD – Parkston  928‐3311  Jason.Wickersham@avera.org 



 
 
 

ADMINISTRATION 

Kay Austin – Registration Officer  658‐6304  Kay.Austin@usd.edu 

Sue Bak, RN – Education Coordinator, Yankton  668‐2975  Sue.Bak@usd.edu 

Mark Beard, MD MHA – Assistant Dean, Medical Student Education  357‐1404  Mark.Beard@usd.edu 

Katie Bruns – Office Med Ed Administrative Assistant  357‐1364  Katie.Bruns@usd.edu 

Heather Buckley – Education Coordinator, RC 
394‐5105  Heather.M.Buckley@usd.edu 

394‐5105  Stephanie.Oates@usd.edu 

Paul Bunger, PhD – Dean, Student Affairs  658‐6300  Paul.Bunger@usd.edu 

Lori Hansen, MD – Dean, Yankton Campus  668‐3065 
Lori.Hansen@usd.edu 

Rhonda.Heine@usd.edu 

Janet Lindemann, MD, MBA – Dean, Medical Student Education  357‐1364 
Janet.Lindemann@usd.edu 

Katie.Bruns@usd.edu 

Cathy Logue, RN, MA, NCC – Education Coordinator, Vermillion  658‐6333  Cathy.Logue@usd.edu 

Pasquale Manzerra, PhD – Assistant Dean, Medical Student 
Affairs/Admissions, Pillar 1 

658‐6344  Pat.Manzerra@usd.edu 

William G. Mayhan, Ph.D.  – Dean, Vermillion Campus  677‐8800  William.Mayhan@usd.edu 

Marilyn Moor, RN, MA – Education Coordinator, SF  357‐1308  Marilyn.Moor@usd.edu 

William Percy, PhD – Assistant Director, Preclinical Medical Education,              
                                      Vermillion 

658‐6316  William.Percy@usd.edu 

Suzanne Reuter, MD – Assistant Dean, Medical Student Affairs, Pillar 2 & 3  357‐1336  Suzanne.Reuter@usd.edu 

Tim Ridgway, MD – Dean, Sioux Falls Campus  357‐1306 
Tim.Ridgway@usd.edu 

Megan.VanSloten@usd.edu 

Shane Schellpfeffer, EdD – Director of Evaluation & Assessment  357‐1457  Shane.Schellpfeffer@usd.edu 

Matthew Simmons, MD – Dean, West River Campus  394‐5105  Matthew.Simmons@usd.edu 

Elizabeth Thraen‐Balderas, MA – Coordinator of Education & Evaluation   357‐1305  Elizabeth.Thraen@usd.edu 

Connie Zimmer – LIC Education Assistant  357‐1347  Connie.Zimmer@usd.edu 

 


